# CH \$315.00 31002

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM841137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Seurity Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 6364/0094	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent		09/21/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capital Sports & Entertainment Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Palladium Drive	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2V 1AE	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3100248	B BINGHAMTON SENATORS
Registration Number:	3100247	BINGHAMTON SENATORS
Registration Number:	1912770	OTTAWA - SENATORS
Registration Number:	1816186	OTTAWA SENATORS
Registration Number:	1959122	OTTAWA SENATORS
Registration Number:	1906587	OTTAWA-SENATORS
Registration Number:	2041529	SENATORS
Registration Number:	3525172	
Registration Number:	3525173	
Registration Number:	3528511	
Registration Number:	2242806	KIRCO
Registration Number:	2076154	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0778

900802039

	71 Avenue of the Americas w York, NEW YORK 10020	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040896-0086	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Angela M. Amaru	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Ottawa Senators - 1L Trademark Release Executed (09.21.2023)(145124275.1)#page1.tif source=Ottawa Senators - 1L Trademark Release Executed (09.21.2023)(145124275.1)#page2.tif source=Ottawa Senators - 1L Trademark Release Executed (09.21.2023)(145124275.1)#page3.tif source=Ottawa Senators - 1L Trademark Release Executed (09.21.2023)(145124275.1)#page4.tif source=Ottawa Senators - 1L Trademark Release Executed (09.21.2023)(145124275.1)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0779

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 21, 2023, is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of CAPITAL SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT INC., an Ontario corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of June 22, 2018, by and between the Grantor and the Agent (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered in favor of the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2018, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 26, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6364/0094 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor assigned, mortgaged, pledged and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates and cancels the IP Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and (iii) releases and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0780

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

**ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION**, as Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Mark Affolter

Title: Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE I

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

No.	Trademark	Status
1.	B BINGHAMTON SENATORS	Renewed (Registered)
		App 78527143
		App 04-DEC-2004
		Reg 05-JUN-2005
		Reg \$100248
2.	BINGHAMTON SENATORS	Renewed (Registered)
		App 78527141
		App 04-DEC-2004
	147 <b>=1</b> 0	Reg 06-JUN-2086
		Reg 3100247
3,	FOREVER FAINS	Pending
	FOREVER FANS	Section 44(D)
	FOREVER PANS	intent to Use
		App.86943854
		App 17-MAR-2016
4.	OTTAWA - SENATORS	Renewed (Registered)
	and the second s	App 74203485
K.S.	1 CO	App 16-SEP-1984
		Reg 15-AUG-1995
	A STATE OF THE STA	Reg 1912770

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0782

No.	Trademark	Status
-	OTTAWA SENATORS	
5.	OTERANA SENATORS	Renewed (Registered)
		App 74037326
		App 12-MAR-1990
		Reg. 11-JAN-1994
		Reg 1816186
6:	OTTAWA SENATORS	Renewed (Registered)
		INTENT TO USE APPLICATION
		Section 44(D)
		Арр 74037699
		App 12-MAR-1990
		Reg 27-FEB-1996
		Reg 1959;*22:
7,	OTTAWA-SENATORS	Renewed (Registered)
	and the same of th	Арр 74203507
		App 16-SEP-1991
		Reg 18-JUL-1995
		Reg 1906587
8.:	SENATORS	Renewed (Registered)
		App 74038096
		App:12-MAR-1990
		Reg 04 MAR 1997
		Reg 2041529
s.	Design Only	Registered
		App 77225909
		App 10-JUL-2007
		Reg 28-00T-2008
		Reg 3525172
L	<u> </u>	

No.	Trademark	Status
10.	Design Only	Registered
		App 77225922
		App 10-JUL-2007
		Reg.28-OCT-2008
		Reg 3525173
11.	Design Only	Registered
		Арр. 77225935
		App 10-JUL-2007
		Reg 04-NOV-2008
		Reg_3528511
12.	Design Only	Renewed (Registered)
		App 75460279
		App 01-APR-1998
		Reg 04-MAY-1999
		Reg 2242806.
13;	Design Only	Renewed (Registered):
		App 74660680
		App 13-APR-1995
		Reg 01-JUL-1997
		Reg 3076154